
desipramine
imipramine
amitriptyline
trimipramine

1
2
3
4

1 2
3

4

Cadenza CD-C18 HT, 50 x 2 mm
A: 1% CH3COONH4 / acetonitrile = 99 / 1
B: acetonitrile
30-80%B (0-1.7min)
1.5 mL/min (ca.50MPa), 60deg.C, 254nm
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Courtesy of Qing Ping Han, Mark J. Hayward,
Lundbeck Research USA



PHONE:075-315-3006 FAX:075-315-3009 E-mail: info@imtakt.com
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CD020T / 45,000
CD029T / 45,000
CD021T / 45,000
CD022T / 45,000
CD023T / 48,000
CD024T / 53,000
CD025T / 58,000
CD026T / 75,000

CD030T / 45,000
CD039T / 45,000
CD031T / 45,000
CD032T / 45,000
CD033T / 48,000
CD034T / 53,000
CD035T / 58,000
CD036T / 75,000
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CD011T / 45,000
CD012T / 45,000
CD013T / 48,000
CD014T / 53,000
CD015T / 58,000
CD016T / 75,000

CD000T / 45,000
CD009T / 45,000
CD001T / 45,000
CD002T / 45,000
CD003T / 48,000
CD004T / 53,000
CD005T / 58,000
CD006T / 75,000
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CD071T / 45,000
CD072T / 45,000
CD073T / 48,000
CD074T / 53,000
CD075T / 58,000
CD076T / 75,000
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CX0 xyT

CD0 xyT

CL0 xyT

UK0 xyT

UK8 xyT

UK1 xyT

UKP xyT

UKS xyT

UKA xyT
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CX02xU

CD02xU

CL02xU

UK02xU

UK82xU

UK12xU

UKP2xU

UKS2xU

UKA2xU

30 mm (1)

50 mm (2)

75 mm (3)

100 mm (4)

150 mm (5)

250 mm (6)

45,000

50,000

55,000

60,000

75,000

95,000

2 mm

UP
UP
UP

UP
UP
UP

UP

HT

UP

BRHTC-SK02


